Rutherford J. Dooley

(- 24 Mar 1962)

Dooley, Rutherford J. On Saturday, March 24, 1962, Rutherford J. Dooley of 9707 Admiralty drive, Silver Spring, Md., beloved husband of Anna M. Dooley (nee King), father of Cmdr. Raymond J., USN, Robert F.,



Francis X. and Rev. R. Joseph Dooley. Funeral from the above residence on Thursday, March 29, at 10:15 a.m. Solemn high requiem mass at the Church of the Annunciation, 3810 Massachusetts ave. nw., at 11 a.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. Directions to residence: Out Georgia ave. to Forest Glen rd., turn east to Admiralty drive.

Dooley, Rutherford J. Members of Washington Council No. 224, Knights of Columbus, are notified of the death of Brother Rutherford J. Dooley and are requested to assemble at his late residence, 9707 Admiralty drive, Silver Spring, Md., at 8:15 p.m. Wednesday, March 28, 1962, for the recitation of the Rosary.

Joseph J. O'Malley, Grand Knight Richard A. Mahar, Finan. Secy.

Dooley, J. Rutherford. Members of the Board of Directors of the Merrick Boys Camp, Inc., are notified of the death of Rutherford J. Dooley and are requested to assemble at his late residence, 9707 Admiralty drive, Silver Spring, Md., at 8 p.m.

Wednesday, March 28, 1962, for the recitation of the rosary. George I. Borger, Jr., Pres.

The Washington Post, March 27, 1962, p. B4

R.J. Dooley, 73, Bank Officer

Rutherford J. Dooley, senior vice president and director of the National Bank of Washington, died Saturday in Sibley Memorial Hospital. He was 73.

Beginning as a runner in 1906, Mr. Dooley held many posts. In 1940 he was elected a vice president. He was made senior vice president in 1955. A native of Washington, Mr. Dooley was a past vice president of the District of Columbia Bankers Association and a member of many years of the American Institute of Banking, educational branch of the American Bankers Association.

Mr. Dooley devoted much of his time in Catholic organizations here, including St. Ann's Home for infants and Merrick Boys' Camp, serving the latter at one time as treasurer.

A member of the Washington Council of the Knights of Columbus, Mr. Dooley was a founding parishioner of St. Gabriel's Church at Grant circle nw.

For many years he sang in the choirs of St. Patrick's Church and Immaculate Conception Church. He currently was a member of St. John Evangelist Church in Silver Spring.

Mr. Dooley was a member of the Metropolitan Washington Board of Trade and the Sherwood Forest Club of Sherwood Forest, Md.

Besides his wife Anna of the home address, 9707 Admiralty dr., Silver Spring, Mr. Dooley leaves four sons, Cmdr. Raymond J., stationed in San Diego, Francis X., 4122 Highview dr., Wheaton, Robert F., 11400 Mitscher st., Kensington and the Rev. R. Joseph of 3200 39th st. nw.